RESOLUTION NO. RES-2018-163

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE SOLID WASTE COLLECTION SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA AND RECOLOGY, INC.

WHEREAS, on August 29, 2017, the City Council approved the Solid Waste Collection Services Agreement (Agreement) between the City of Santa Rosa and Recology Sonoma-Marin, dba Recology Santa Rosa, to provide the City's garbage, recyclable material and organic waste collection services through Council Resolution No. RES-2017-172; and

WHEREAS, on December 19, 2017, the City Council approved the First Amendment to the Agreement, implementing a low-income discount program under the Agreement through Council Resolution No. RES-2017-250; and

WHEREAS, certain refuse rate indices and Bureau of Labor Statistics data referenced in the Agreement are out of date, requiring updates; and

WHEREAS, the parties would like to revise the time periods used to determine service recipient rate adjustments under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa approves the Second Amendment to the Solid Waste Collection Services Agreement with Recology Sonoma-Marin, dba Recology Santa Rosa, in substantially the same form as Exhibit A to the Resolution, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 25th day of September, 2018.

AYES:	` ' ' '	Council Members Comb	s, Olivares, Sawyer,	
NOES:	Schwedhelm, Tibbet (0)	ıs		
ABSENT:	(1) Mayor Coursey			
ABSTAIN:	(0)			
ATTEST:		APPROVED:		
	City Clerk		Vice Mayor	
APPROVED	AS TO FORM:			
City /	Attorney			
City A	Attorney			

Exhibit A – Second Amendment to the Solid Waste Collection Services Agreement